[Legal Notice No. 94]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS TERTIARY EDUCATION AND SKILLS AUTHORITY ACT 2017

(No. 7 of 2017)

## NOTICE OF MODIFICATION OF QUALIFICATIONS FRAMEWORK AND QUALITY STANDARDS

The Solomon Islands Tertiary Education and Skills Authority, under section 31(2) of the *Solomon Islands Tertiary Education and Skills Authority Act 2017*, advises that:

- (a) the date of modification of the Solomon Islands Qualifications Framework and Quality Standards is 29 October 2024; and
- (b) copies of the Solomon Islands Qualifications Framework, Quality Standards and any relevant supporting policy, are available for inspection or purchase at the office of the Solomon Islands Tertiary Education and Skills Authority, Lee Kwok Kuen Building, Level 3, Hibiscus Avenue, Honiara, during the hours the office is open; and
- (c) copies of the Solomon Islands Qualifications Framework, Quality Standards and any relevant supporting policy, are published at http://www.sitesa.gov.sb in a form that enables a person to access and download a copy.

Dated this twenty-fifth day of October 2024.

## **CONSTANCE HIVA NASI**

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF THE AUTHORITY